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COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
501 Court Lane, P.O. Box 26
Cambridge, Maryland 21613
(410) 228-1700

OPEN AGENDA
December 3, 2024
Call to Order
Open Session
Closed Session
Open Session
Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
Calls for Additions or Deletions to Agenda
Financial Report: General Fund Cash on Hand: $
Closed Session Summary §3-305(b): (1), (13), (7) & (3)
Consent Agenda
e County Council Open Session Minutes — November 19, 2024

JERRY JONES
COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC
COUNTY ATTORNEY

5:00 p.m.
5:01 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

6:01 p.m.

e Accounts Payable Disbursement Report — Week Ending November 27, 2024

e Council Meeting Schedule - 3rd & 4th Quarter

e Request to Advertise for Proposals — Family Advocacy Clinic Legal Services — Circuit Court

o Letter of Support — Request for Funding — Hyatt Resort Re-Decking Project — Economic Development
Commendation

e Retirement — Gary Blades

Annual Election of Officers - Council President & Vice President
Action Items

A. FY2026 Budget Goals & Priorities

B. Amended FY2026 Budget Adoption Schedule

C. Poll Confirmations

Council’s Comments

Public Comments

Adjournment

6:02 p.m.

6:07 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

6:35 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
6:50 p.m.
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