COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 501 Court Lane, P.O. Box 26 Cambridge, Maryland 21613 (410) 228-1700

GEORGE L. PFEFFER, JR., PRESIDENT

MIKE DETMER, VICE PRESIDENT

ROB KRAMER, JR.

WILLIAM V. NICHOLS

RICKY C. TRAVERS



JERRY JONES COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC COUNTY ATTORNEY

OPEN AGENDA December 3, 2024

	December 0, 2021	
Ca	all to Order	
Open Session		5:00 p.m.
Closed Session		5:01 p.m.
Open Session		6:00 p.m.
I.	Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance	
II.	Calls for Additions or Deletions to Agenda	
III.	Financial Report: General Fund Cash on Hand: \$	
IV.	Closed Session Summary §3-305(b): (1), (13), (7) & (3)	
V.	Consent Agenda	6:01 p.m.
	 County Council Open Session Minutes – November 19, 2024 	
	• Accounts Payable Disbursement Report – Week Ending November 27, 2024	
	Council Meeting Schedule - 3rd & 4th Quarter	
	• Request to Advertise for Proposals - Family Advocacy Clinic Legal Services - Circuit	Court
	• Letter of Support - Request for Funding - Hyatt Resort Re-Decking Project - Economic	c Development
VI.	Commendation	6:02 p.m.
	Retirement – Gary Blades	•
VII.	Annual Election of Officers - Council President & Vice President	6:07 p.m.
VIII.	Action Items	6:15 p.m.
	A. FY2026 Budget Goals & Priorities	
	B. Amended FY2026 Budget Adoption Schedule	
	C. Poll Confirmations	
IX.	Council's Comments	6:35 p.m.
Х.	Public Comments	6:45 p.m.
XI.	Adjournment	6:50 p.m.
		—